MDiv Students by Sex/Gender & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N
Row Labels \ N
Female 34 18.1% 36 19.1% 70
Male 39 20.7% 79 42.1% 118

Grand Total

MDiv Students by Race/Ethnicity & Sex/Gender

Column Labels

Female Male

Row Labels \ N

Asian 14 7.4% 20 10.7% 34
Black or African American 13 6.9% 5 2.7% 18
Hispanics of any race 12 6.4% 29 15.4% 41
Nonresident Alien 9 4.8% 24 12.8% 33
Unknown 11 5.9% 8 4.2% 19
White 11 5.9% 32 17.0% 43

Grand Total

MDiv Students by Program & Status
Column Labels

Continuing First-Time Graduate
Row Labels \ % \ %
MDIV 88 46.80% 15 8.00% 103
MDIV (Hispanic) 12 6.40% 5 2.60% 17
MDIV (Korean) 49 26.10% 5 2.60% 54
MDIV: Anglican Studies 1 0.50% 0 0.00% 1
MDIV: Biblical Studies 10 5.30% 3 1.60% 13

Grand Total 14.90% 188

MDiv Students by Campus
N
Azusa 106 56.4%
Los Angeles 70 37.2%
Online 10 5.3%
San Diego 15 8.0%
Grand Total 201 100.0%

* This table reflects students who may be enrolled in classes
at more than one location, which results in some double
counting.

Total %

37.2%
62.8%

Total %

18.1%
9.6%
21.8%
17.6%
10.1%
22.9%

Total %

54.8%
9.0%
28.7%
0.5%
6.9%
100.0%



MDiv Students by Religious Preference

Row Labels \

Assembly of God 1 0.5%
Baptist 2 1.1%
Christian 48 25.5%
Evangelical Covenant 1 0.5%
Evangelical Methodist 1 0.5%
Foursquare 5 2.7%
Free Methodist 3 1.6%
Friends 1 0.5%
Methodist 5 2.7%
Nazarene 2 1.1%
Nondenominational 3 1.6%
None 1 0.5%
Pentecostal 2 1.1%
Presbyterian 4 2.1%
Protestant 1 0.5%
Reformed 3 1.6%
No Response 105 55.9%

Grand Total 188 100.0%



