MDiv Students by Sex/Gender & Full/Part-Time							
Column Labels							
		Part-Time		Full-Time		Total N	Total %
Row Labels		N	%	N	%		
Female		34	18.1%	36	19.1%	70	37.2%
Male		39	20.7%	79	42.1%	118	62.8%
Grand Total		73	38.8%	115	61.2%	188	100.0%

MDiv Students by Race/Ethnicity & Sex/Gender Column Labels						
	Female		Male		Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%	N	%		
Asian	14	7.4%	20	10.7%	34	18.1%
Black or African American	13	6.9%	5	2.7%	18	9.6%
Hispanics of any race	12	6.4%	29	15.4%	41	21.8%
Nonresident Alien	9	4.8%	24	12.8%	33	17.6%
Unknown	11	5.9%	8	4.2%	19	10.1%
White	11	5.9%	32	17.0%	43	22.9%
Grand Total	70	37.2%	118	62.8%	188	100.0%

MDiv Students by Program & Status Column Labels						
	Continuing	Continuing First-Time Graduate			Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%	N	%		
MDIV	88	46.80%	15	8.00%	103	54.8%
MDIV (Hispanic)	12	6.40%	5	2.60%	17	9.0%
MDIV (Korean)	49	26.10%	5	2.60%	54	28.7%
MDIV: Anglican Studies	1	0.50%	0	0.00%	1	0.5%
MDIV: Biblical Studies	10	5.30%	3	1.60%	13	6.9%
Grand Total	160	85.10%	28	14.90%	188	100.0%

MDiv Students by Campus						
Campus	N	%				
Azusa	106	56.4%				
Los Angeles	70	37.2%				
Online	10	5.3%				
San Diego	15	8.0%				
Grand Total	201	100.0%				

^{*} This table reflects students who may be enrolled in classes at more than one location, which results in some double counting.

MDiv Students by Religious Preference							
Row Labels	N	%					
Assembly of God	1	0.5%					
Baptist	2	1.1%					
Christian	48	25.5%					
Evangelical Covenant	1	0.5%					
Evangelical Methodist	1	0.5%					
Foursquare	5	2.7%					
Free Methodist	3	1.6%					
Friends	1	0.5%					
Methodist	5	2.7%					
Nazarene	2	1.1%					
Nondenominational	3	1.6%					
None	1	0.5%					
Pentecostal	2	1.1%					
Presbyterian	4	2.1%					
Protestant	1	0.5%					
Reformed	3	1.6%					
No Response	105	55.9%					
Grand Total	188	100.0%					